event Contractor elects to employ mechanics or laborers, it shall comply with 40 U.S.C. 3702 and 2704, 

as supplemented by Department of Labor regulations (23 CFR Part 5). 

5. Clean Air Act and Federal Water Pollution Control Act.  If the Contract(s) exceeds one-hundred 

and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) in value, Contractor agrees to comply with all applicable 

standards, orders  or regulations issued pursuant to the Clean Air Act (42 U.S.C. 7401-7671q) and the 

Federal Water Pollution Control Act as amended (33 U.S.C. 1251-1387). Violations must be reported 

to Recipient, to report to the Federal Awarding Agency and the Regional Office of the Environmental 

Protection Agency (EPA).  Contractor agrees to include these requirements in each subcontract that 

exceeds one-hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) in support of its performance of the 

Contract(s). 

6. Debarment and Suspension. Contractor acknowledges that Recipient is prohibited from contracting 

with any person or entity that is listed on the government-wide exclusions in the System for Award